

## Proclamation

REYE'S SYNDROME IS A DISEASE OF UNKNOWN CAUSE WHICH USUALLY WHEREAS: AFFLICTS YOUTH, AGE 18 AND UNDER, AND IS ONE OF THE TOP TEN KILLERS AMONG ALL CHILDREN'S DISEASES; AND

WHEREAS: As of March 1981, one confirmed case and two probable cases OF REYE'S SYNDROME HAVE CAUSED THREE DEATHS IN MINNESOTA; AND

WHEREAS: THE NATIONAL REYE'S SYNDROME FOUNDATION - MINNESOTA REGION, IS WORKING TO INFORM THE PUBLIC ABOUT THE SYMPTOMS OF REYE'S SYNDROME AND IS RAISING FUNDS TO EXPAND RESEARCH ON THE DISEASE;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, ALBERT H, QUIE, GOVERNOR OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA, DO HEREBY PROCLAIM THE WEEK OF MAY 25 THROUGH 31, 1981 TO BE

REYE'S SYNDROME WEEK

IN MINNESOTA, AND HAVE ASKED LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR LOU WANGBERG TO PREPARE PROCLAMATION FOR AND THIS MY SIGNATURE DISSEMINATE THE SAME, FURTHER, I URGE CITIZENS TO LEARN ABOUT THE EARLY SYMPTOMS OF REYE'S SYNDROME AND TO SUPPORT THE ACTIVITIES OF THE NATIONAL FOUNDATION - MINNESOTA REGION.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. WE HAVE HEREUNTO SET OUR HANDS AND CAUSED THE GREAT SEAL OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA TO BE AFFIXED THIS TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF MARCH IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD ONE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED EIGHTY-CNE, AND OF THE STATE THE ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-SECOND,

> STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED MAR 3 1 1981 a anderen throw Secretary of State

OVERNÒR

LIEUTENANT

0. D.#-33331